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AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION 
PLANNING SUBCOMMITTEE ON ASSET MANAGEMENT 

 
Chair  Kirk T. Steudle (Chair) 

Chief Deputy Director 
Michigan DOT     Phone # (517)373-9571 
P.O. Box 30050        Fax # (517)373-0167 
Lansing, MI  48909    steudlek@michigan.gov 

 
Vice Chair Neil J. Pedersen (Vice Chair) 
  State Highway Administrator 
  Maryland Department of Transportation 
  State Highway Administration   Phone # (410)545-0400 
  707 North Calvert Street      Fax  # (410)209-5009 
  Baltimore, MD  21202    npedersen@sha.state.md.us 
 
Secretary David R. Geiger (Secretary) 
  Director, Office of Asset Management 
  Federal Highway Administration 
  HIAM-1, Room 3211    Phone # (202)366-0392 
  400 7th Street, S.W.    Fax # (202)366-9981 
  Washington, DC   20590    david.r.geiger@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
Liaison David H. Clawson (Liaison) 
  Program Director for Policy and Planning 
  American Association of State Highway  
   And Transportation Officials   Phone # (202)624-5807 
  444 North Capitol Street, N.W., Suite 249    Fax  # (202)624-5806 
  Washington, DC   20001-1539   davidc@aashto.org 
 
 

STATE MEMBERS REPRESENTING  
THE STANDING COMMITTEE ON PLANNING (SCOP) 

 
FLORIDA 
 Ysela Llort 
 Assistant Secretary for Intermodal Systems 
  Development 
 Florida Department of Transportation   Phone # (850)414-5235 
 605 Suwannee Street, MS 57    Fax # (850)414-4898 
 Tallahassee, FL  32399-0450    ysela.llort@dot.stat.fl.us 
 
KANSAS 
 Terry W. Heidner 
 Director of Planning and Development 
 Kansas Department of Transportation   Phone # (785)296-2252 
 Docking State Office Building 915 Harrison      Fax # (785)296-7173 
 Topeka, KS  66612     terry@ksdot.org 
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MARYLAND  
 Marsha Kaiser 

Director, Office of Planning and Capital Programming 
 Maryland Department of Transportation   Phone # (410)865-1275 
 P.O. Box 548      Fax # (410)850-9263 
 Hanover, MD  21076-0548    MKaiser@dot.state.md.us 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 Luisa Paiewonsky 
 Deputy Commissioner 
 Massachusetts Highway Department   Phone # (617)973-7818 
 10 Park Plaza, Suite 3510        Fax # (617)973-8040 
 Boston, MA  02116-3973     luisa.paiewonsky@mhd.state.ma.us 
 
MONTANA 
 Sandra S. Straehl 
 Administrator, Rail, Transit and Planning 
 Montana Department of Transportation   Phone # (406)444-7692 
 P.O. Box 201001         Fax # (406)444-7671 
 Helena, MT  59620-1001     sstraehl@state.mt.us 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 Ron Patton 
 Director of Planning and Environmental 
 South Carolina Department of Transportation  Phone # (803)737-1444 
 P.O. Box 191      Fax # (803)737-1858 
 Columbia, SC  29202-0191    pattonrk@dot.state.sc.us 
 
WISCONSIN 
 Mark Wolfgram     phone # (608) 266-5791 
 Administrator      Fax#(608) 267-0441 
 Wisconsin Department of Transportation  mark.wolfgram@dot.state.wi.us  
 Transportation Investment Management 
 P.O. Box 7913 
 Madison, WI 53707-7913 
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STATE MEMBERS REPRESENTING  
THE STANDING COMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS (SCOH) 

 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
 John F. Deatrick 

Chief Transportation Engineer 
District of Columbia Department    
  of Transportation      Phone # (202)671-2800 
64 New York Avenue, N.E.    Fax # (202)671-0650 
Washington, DC   20002     john.deatrick@dc.gov 

 
GEORGIA 
 Paul V. Mullins 
 Chief Engineer 
 Georgia Department of Transportation 

Room 127      Phone # (404)656-0610 
#2 Capitol Square, S.W.       Fax # (404)656-0584 
Atlanta, GA  30334-1002     paul.mullins@dot.state.ga.us 

 
NEW MEXICO 
 Larry Velasquez 
 Director of Engineering-Design Division   Phone # (505)827-5171 
 New Mexico Department of Transportation   Fax # (505)827-5115 
 P.O. Box 1149                  larry.velasquez@nmshtd.state.nm.us 
 Santa Fe, NM  87504-1149 
 
NEW YORK 
 Paul T. Wells 
 Chief Engineer, Office of Engineering 

New York Department of Transportation      
Building 5, State Office Campus    Phone # (518)457-4430 

 1220 Washington Avenue        Fax # (518)457-5583 
 Albany, NY   12232-0504     pwells@gw.dot.state.ny.us 
 
OHIO 
 Cash Misel 
 Assistant Director and Chief Engineer 
 Ohio Department of Transportation    Phone # (614)466-2448 
 1980 West Broad Street        Fax # (614)644-0586 
 Columbus, OH  43223-1102    cash.misel@dot.state.oh.us 
 
OREGON 
 
 Catherine Nelson 
 Manager, Technical Services/Chief Engineer 
 Oregon Department of Transportation   Phone # (503) 966-3305 
 355 Capitol Street, N.E.     Fax#   (505) 986-3432 
 Salem, OR 97301-3871      catherine.m.nelson@odot.state.or.us 
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SOUTH CAROLINA 
 Donald H. Freeman 
 State Highway Engineer 
 South Carolina Department of Transportation  Phone # (803)737-7900 
 P.O. Box 191      Fax # (803)737-5053 
 Columbia, SC  29202-0191    freemandh@dot.state.sc.us 
 
 
 
WISCONSIN 
 David I. Vieth 
 Director, Bureau of Operations 
 Wisconsin Department of Transportation   Phone # (608)267-8999 
 P.O. Box 7910      Fax # (608)267-7856 
 Madison, WI  53707-7910     david.vieth@dot.state.wi.us 
 
 

FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE LIAISON 
 
 Vacant - TBD 
 

SCOPT LIAISONS 
 
New Jersey 
 James B. Healy 
 Deputy Liaison 
 New Jersey Department of Transportation 
 Office of Federal and International Transportation  Phone # (609)530-2041 

P.O. Box 600      Fax # (609)530-3841 
 Trenton, NJ  08625-0600     jameshealy@dot.state.nj.us 
 

Mark Stout 
Director, Capital Programming  
and Funds Management 
New Jersey Department of Transportation   Phone # (609)530-8069 
P.O. Box 600      Fax # (609)530-5276 
Trenton, NJ  08625     markstout@dot.state.nj.us 

 
SCORT LIAISON 

 
New York 
 Stephen R. Slavick 
 Director, Economic Development Bureau 
 New York Department of Transportation 
 1220 Washington Avenue     Phone # (518)457-7331 
 Building 7A, Room 303, State Office Campus  Fax # (518)485-5688 
 Albany, NY  12232     sslavick@dot.state.ny.us 
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WEB PAGE LIAISON 
 

New York 
 Louis H. Adams 
 Statewide Planning 
 New York Department of Transportation 
 1220 Washington Avenue     Phone # (518)457-1716 
 Building 4, State Office Campus    Fax # (518)457-4944 
 Albany, NY  12232     ladams@dot.state.ny.us 


